

Missoula County Commissioners Seeking Applicants for Board Positions

The Missoula County Commissioners are looking to fill vacancies on six boards. All applications are available online or in the County Commissioners' Office, located at 199 West Pine Street. Submissions may be filed electronically or emailed to <u>sbell@missoulacounty.us</u>. Deadline for applications is May 31, 2017 by 5 p.m. EXHIBIT (A

Bonner Mill Tax Increment Financing Industrial District: One three-year term set to expire. Eight voting members, seven of which are members of the Missoula Development Authority. One citizen-appointed member must work or reside within area defined in Exhibit A; or own property within Bonner Mill TIF Industrial District.

Library Board: One three-year term set to expire. The Library Board develops policy and oversees the fiscal operations of the library. The board also supervises the Library Director and prepares the annual budget for approval by the governing bodies. This is a County-City board consisting of five trustees and one alternate member.

Missoula Development Authority: Three three-year terms set to expire.

Promotes, stimulates, develops and advances the general welfare, commerce, economic development and prosperity of Missoula County and its citizens. All County residents are eligible to serve on this seven member authority commission.

Parks & Trails Advisory Board: Three three-year terms set to expire. Monitors and evaluates issues relating to County parks and trails, and reports to the Board of County Commissioners with its recommendations. Board consists of one Commissioner, six voting members and two alternate members.

Seeley Lake Cemetery Board: One regular member term is vacant. This position will serve through April 30, 2018, at which time the applicant can be considered for a new three-year term. The cemetery district is governed and managed by three trustees appointed by the Board of Missoula County Commissioners.

Weed Control Board: Two alternate and one regular position are vacant. Oversees the planning, implementing and developing of a coordinated program that includes education, prevention, management and research as described in the district's Noxious Weeds Management Plan. Board consists of nine regular members and two alternate positions.

For further information, please contact the County Commissioners' Office at (406) 258-4877. All board vacancies are listed on our website.

